

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/28/2017
CIP 17-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2017

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng

PROJECT LOCATION:

Various locations within the City boundary

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The construction involves installation 140,000± SY of rubberized cape seal in various local streets in the City of Clovis. The rubberized cape seal involves an application of rubberized asphalt chip seal and an application of Type II slurry seal at each location. The chip seal binder may contain 100% recycled California waste tires at a minimum of 15% (minimum 300 lbs. per ton) by weight in the asphalt binder. This project also involves crack sealing and installation of 260,000± SY of Type II Slurry Seal to additional streets within the City boundary.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		VSS International, Inc.		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal												
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 72,728.60	\$ 72,728.60	
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	140,093	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 700,465.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 595,395.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 595,395.25	\$ 3.60	\$ 504,334.80	
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	
				\$ 772,465.00		\$ 710,050.25		\$ 700,395.25		\$ 681,063.40		
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal												
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,575.00	\$ 9,575.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 102,460.94	\$ 102,460.94	\$ 87,150.00	\$ 87,150.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II	253,703	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 443,980.25	\$ 0.77	\$ 195,351.31	\$ 1.28	\$ 324,739.84	\$ 1.20	\$ 304,443.60	
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,937.50	\$ 24,937.50	\$ 28,371.00	\$ 28,371.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
				\$ 575,980.25		\$ 411,324.75		\$ 475,260.84		\$ 521,943.60		
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,348,445.25		\$ 1,121,375.00		\$ 1,175,656.09		\$ 1,203,007.00	

LOW BIDDER

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Graham Contractors, Inc.		Telfer Pavement Technologies, LLC		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.		Pavement Coatings Company		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal												
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,001.75	\$ 4,001.75	
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 86,489.25	\$ 86,489.25	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	140,093	SY	\$ 4.93	\$ 690,658.49	\$ 4.54	\$ 636,022.22	\$ 4.90	\$ 686,455.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 840,558.00	
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
				\$ 760,658.49		\$ 729,872.22		\$ 854,944.95		\$ 920,559.75		
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal												
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II	253,703	SY	\$ 1.27	\$ 322,202.81	\$ 1.34	\$ 339,962.02	\$ 1.35	\$ 342,499.05	\$ 1.75	\$ 443,980.25	
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
				\$ 468,202.81		\$ 529,462.02		\$ 589,499.05		\$ 599,980.25		
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,228,861.30		\$ 1,259,334.24		\$ 1,444,444.00		\$ 1,520,540.00	

REMARK:

N.A.